QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS

FAR No. 5

Department
Agency

Operating Unit
Organization Code

Department of Social Welfare and Development

As of Quarter Ended June 2018

CLASSIFICATION / SOURCES
OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS

UACS
Code

REVENUE TARGET
(Annual)

ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS

CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE /DEPOSITS TO DATE

VARIANCE

1st Quarter

2nd Quarter

3rd Quarter

4th Quarter

TOTAL

Remittance to
BTr

Deposited with
AGDB

Total

Amount

%

Remarks

8=(4+5+6+7)

9

10

11=(9+10)

12=(8-3)

13=(12/

3)

14

A. General Fund (formerly Fund 101)
Fund Cluster 1 & 2
- Tax
Documentary Stamp Tax

- Non-Tax

Revenue Receipts-Income collections

Licensing Fees (NGO licenses)

Permit Fees (Solicitation)

Registration Fees (Registration of NGOs)

Affliiations Fees (on-the-job training/praticum)

Clearance and Certification Fees (Minor travelling abroad)

Verification and Authentication Fees (Accreditation of NGOs)

Processing Fees (Collection for Duty free entry donations)

Other Service Income

Fines and Penalties - Service Income

Income from Hostels/Dormitories and Other Like Facilities

Interest Income (bank interest on deposits)

Gain os Sale of PPE

Sale of Unserviceable Property

Other Gains (Proceeds from sale of scrap and waste materials)

Income from Grants and Donations -Cash

Others (Please specify)

Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only)
Non-Revenue Receipts-Other collections

Refund of overpayment of expenses

Refund of cash advances/fund transfers

Closure of Accounts

Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only)
Total Fund Cluster 1 & 2

B. Special Account in the
General Fund (formerly Fund 105, 183, 401, 151-159)
Fund Cluster 3 & 4
- Tax

- Non-Tax

Revenue Receipts:

Fines and Penalties - Service Income

Interest Income

Income from Grants and Donations (Cash)

Others (Please specify)

Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only)
Non-Revenue Receipts-Other collections

Refund of overpayment of expenses

Refund of cash advances/fund transfers

Closure of Accounts

Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only)
Total Fund Cluster 3& 4

3,000.00

(500.00)

2,500.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

301,500.00

366,600.00

668,100.00

668,100.00

668,100.00

668,100.00

339,545.30

339,545.30

339,545.30

339,545.30

339,545.30

3,121,343.79

3,121,343.79

3,121,343.79

3,121,343.79

3,121,343.79

304,500.00

3,831,989.09

4,136,489.09

4,136,489.09

4,136,489.09

4,136,489.09

1,121.95

1,121.95

1,121.95

1,121.95

1,121.95

1,121.95

1,121.95

1,121.95

1,121.95

1,121.95
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Department
Agency

Operating Unit
Organization Code

Department of Social Welfare and Development

As of Quarter Ended June 2018

2. Collections should be remitted within the day or next banking day either in BTr or AGDB within 24 hours upon collection
3. Income accounts recorded/reflected in the financial statements should tally with the quarterly reported FAR 5 revenue receipts
4. Cumulative remittance to BTr should tally with Cash, Treasury/Agency, Deposit, Regular, plus, current remittances to BTr of Trust Receipts (101-184)

Certified Correct:

Chief Accountant
Date:

Approved By:

Director, Financial Management Service

Date:

ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE /DEPOSITS TO DATE VARIANCE
CLASSIFICATION / SOURCES UACS | REVENUE TARGET Remarks
OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS Code (Annual) Remittance to | Deposited with
1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter TOTAL Total Amount %
BTr AGDB
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8=(4+5+6+7) 9 10 11=(9+10) 12=(8-3) 13 :3512 ! 14
C. Off-Budget Accounts (formerly Fund 161 to 164, etc.)
Fund Cluster 6
Revenue Receipts:
Interest Income 62.10 15.39 77.49 62.10 15.39 77.49 77.49
Other Business Income - - -
Non-Revenue Receipts-Other collections
Refund of overpayment of expenses
Refund of cash advances/fund transfers - - -
Closure of Accounts - - -
Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only) - - - - - - -
Total Fund Cluster 6 - 62.10 15.39 - - 77.49 62.10 15.39 77.49 77.49
D. Custodial Funds (formerly Fund 101-184, 187)
Fund Cluster 07
Revenue Receipts:
Interest Income - - -
Others (Income from Grants & Donations) 59,366.68 59,366.68 59,366.68 59,366.68 59,366.68
Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only) - - -
Non-Revenue Receipts - - - - - - - - -
LGU counterpart shares for CICL 1,172,537.08 1,172,537.08 1,172,537.08 1,172,537.08 1,172,537.08
Bid Security 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
Performance Bond - - -
Refund of cash advances/fund transfers 3,677.00 3,677.00 3,677.00 3,677.00 3,677.00
Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only) - - -
Total Fund Cluster 7 - - 1,285,580.76 - - 1,285,580.76 1,235,580.76 50,000.00 1,285,580.76 1,285,580.76
TOTAL - 304,562.10 5,118,707.19 - - 5,423,269.29 5,373,253.90 50,015.39 5,423,269.29 5,423,269.29
Note: 1. Revenue receipts are collections of income, while, non-revenue receipts are collections other than income




