QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS

As of Quarter Ended June 2018

Department of Social Welfare and Development Department

Agency

Operating Unit Organization Code

Organization Code													
CLASSIFICATION / SOURCES OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS	UACS Code	REVENUE TARGET (Annual)	AC	CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE /DEPOSITS TO DATE			VARIANCE						
			1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	TOTAL	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	Total	Amount	%	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13 = (12 / 3)	14
A. General Fund (formerly Fund 101)													
Fund Cluster 1 & 2													
- Tax													
Documentary Stamp Tax			-	-	-	-	-						
- Non-Tax							-						
Revenue Receipts-Income collections							-			-			
Licensing Fees (NGO licenses) Permit Fees (Solicitation)			3.000.00	(500.00)			2.500.00	2.500.00		2.500.00	- 2.500.00		
Registration Fees (Registration of NGOs)			3,000.00	5,000.00			5,000.00			2,500.00	5,000.00		
Affliiations Fees (on-the-job training/praticum)				5,000.00			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		
Clearance and Certification Fees (Minor travelling abroad)			301,500.00	366,600.00			668,100.00	668,100.00		668,100.00	668,100.00		
Verification and Authentication Fees (Accreditation of NGOs)	-		001,000.00	000,000.00			-	000,100.00		-	-		
Processing Fees (Collection for Duty free entry donations)							-			-	-		
Other Service Income							-			-	-		
Fines and Penalties - Service Income							-			-	-		
Income from Hostels/Dormitories and Other Like Facilities							-			-	-		
Interest Income (bank interest on deposits)							-			-	-		
Gain os Sale of PPE							-			-	-		
Sale of Unserviceable Property							-			-	-		
Other Gains (Proceeds from sale of scrap and waste materials)							-			-	-		
Income from Grants and Donations -Cash							-			-	-		
Others (Please specify)													
Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only)			-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Non-Revenue Receipts-Other collections Refund of overpayment of expenses			-	339,545.30	-	-	339.545.30		-	- 339,545.30	339.545.30		
Refund of cash advances/fund transfers				3,121,343.79			3,121,343.79			3,121,343.79	3,121,343.79		
Closure of Accounts				3,121,343.79				3,121,343.79		-	-		
Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only)							-			-	-		
Total Fund Cluster 1 & 2		-	304,500.00	3,831,989.09	-	-	4,136,489.09	4,136,489.09	-	4,136,489.09	4,136,489.09		
B. Special Account in the													
General Fund (formerly Fund 105, 183, 401, 151-159)													
Fund Cluster 3 & 4													
- Tax		-					-						
Nen Tev		-											
- Non-Tax Revenue Receipts:		-											
Fines and Penalties - Service Income							-			-	-		
Interest Income										-			
Income from Grants and Donations (Cash)	<u> </u>				l		-	1		-	-		
Others (Please specify)							-			-	-		
Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only)							-						1
Non-Revenue Receipts-Other collections							-						
Refund of overpayment of expenses							-						
Refund of cash advances/fund transfers				1,121.95			1,121.95	1,121.95		1,121.95	1,121.95		
Closure of Accounts							-						
Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only)							-						
Total Fund Cluster 3 & 4		-	-	1,121.95	-	-	1,121.95	1,121.95	-	1,121.95	1,121.95		
	_												

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS

As of Quarter Ended June 2018

Department Department of Social Welfare and Development

Agency

Operating Unit

Organization Code

CLASSIFICATION / SOURCES OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS	UACS Code	REVENUE TARGET (Annual)	AC	CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE /DEPOSITS TO DATE			VARIANCE						
			1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	TOTAL	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	Total	Amount	%	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13 = (12 / 3)	14
C. Off-Budget Accounts (formerly Fund 161 to 164, etc.)												-1	
Fund Cluster 6													
Revenue Receipts:													
Interest Income			62.10	15.39			77.49	62.10	15.39	77.49	77.49		
Other Business Income							-			-	-		
Non-Revenue Receipts-Other collections													+
Refund of overpayment of expenses													
Refund of cash advances/fund transfers							-			-	-		
Closure of Accounts							-			-	-		
Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only)			-	-	-	-	-			-	-		
Total Fund Cluster 6		-	62.10	15.39	-	-	77.49	62.10	15.39	77.49	77.49		
D. Custodial Funds (formerly Fund 101-184, 187)													
Fund Cluster 07													
Revenue Receipts:													
Interest Income							-			-	-		
Others (Income from Grants & Donations)				59,366.68			59,366.68	59,366.68		59,366.68	59,366.68		
Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only)							-			-	-		
Non-Revenue Receipts			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
LGU counterpart shares for CICL				1,172,537.08			1,172,537.08	1,172,537.08		1,172,537.08	1,172,537.08		
Bid Security				50,000.00			50,000.00		50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		
Performance Bond							-	L		-	-		_
Refund of cash advances/fund transfers				3,677.00			3,677.00	3,677.00		3,677.00	3,677.00		
Remittance to BTr of prior year collections (remittance only)							-			-	-		
Total Fund Cluster 7		-	-	1,285,580.76	-	-	1,285,580.76	1,235,580.76	50,000.00	1,285,580.76	1,285,580.76		
TOTAL		-	304.562.10	5,118,707.19	-	-	5,423,269.29	5,373,253.90	50,015.39	5,423,269.29	5,423,269.29		+

Note: 1. Revenue receipts are collections of income, while, non-revenue receipts are collections other than income

2. Collections should be remitted within the day or next banking day either in BTr or AGDB within 24 hours upon collection

3. Income accounts recorded/reflected in the financial statements should tally with the quarterly reported FAR 5 revenue receipts

4. Cumulative remittance to BTr should tally with Cash, Treasury/Agency, Deposit, Regular, plus, current remittances to BTr of Trust Receipts (101-184)

Certified Correct:

Approved By:

Chief Accountant Date: Director, Financial Management Service Date: